CEED Seminar Proceedings 2024  Madera: Teeroff Beam Form Filling
 145
Experimental Investigation of the Form Filling Ability of
Concrete in relation to Teeroff Beams
Neil Allen Madera
Farhad Aslani
Civil, Environmental and Mining Engineering
The University of Western Australia

requirements in MRWA Specification 820 (Main Roads WA, 2023). After the slump/slump
flow was approved for pouring, a sample of 250 mL was obtained for rheometer testing.
Samples were tested for 120 seconds viscosity testing and then tested to obtain the yield stress.
While doing the yield stress testing, another 9 litres sample was extracted from the concrete
truck for measurement of the air content of the concrete mix. Two LSMs were poured during
each concrete pour. The concrete mix was directly placed through the chute of the truck.
Experiment
Mark (EM)
Flange
Width (m)
With
reinforcements?
Concrete
mix
Sample mark
EM-1 1.50 No (NR) S651 (H) 01-1500NR-HNV
1.20 Yes S651 01-1200WR-HNV
EM-2 1.80 No SCC (S) 01-1800NR-S
1.20 Yes SCC 01-1200WR-S
EM-3 1.50 Yes S651 01-1500WR-HNV
1.20 No S651 01-1200NR-HNV
EM-4 1.80 Yes SCC 01-1800WR-S
1.20 No SCC 01-1200NR-S
EM-5 1.50 Yes SCC 01-1500WR-S
1.50 No SCC 01-1500NR-S
Table 1  Experimental pouring schedule
3. Preliminary Results and Discussion
The results obtained for the fresh properties of the concrete mixes used for the pouring are
summarised in Table 2. For EM-1 to EM-4, the mix samples taken for rheometer testing were